Under pain of being rejected, each offer should reach, not later than the 26/05/2025 at 12 

O’clock prompt, at the BOKITO council (secretariat), PO box 51 Phone number: 694324660 

8.2. Each bid must include, in its Administrative documents, under pain of being rejected, a  bid  bond 

of an amount of one million six hundred sixty thousand francs(1 660 000 frcs) issued  by  a  first  rate-

bank approved  by  the  Ministry  in  charge  of  Finance. This bid bond must be valid for one hundred 

and twenty (120) days beyond the first dead line set for the validity of offers. 

9.3. Under pain of being rejected, the other required Administrative documents must imperatively be

[...]

participé à l’appel d’offres et la date d’ouverture pourra être modifiée en conséquence. 

Article 5: Cautionnements 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de 
soumission selon le modèle joint en annexe d’un montant égal à un million six cent 
soixante mille francs CFA (1.660.000)établie par une institution financière agréée par le 
Ministère des finances et dont la liste figure dans les pièces en annexe valable pendant 30 
jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

L’absence du cautionnement provisoire entraine à l’ouverture le rejet systématique